In the event a Police Officer desires to replace any 

issued item for a different type, such replacement shall require the approval 

of the Chief and shall occur at the expense of the Officer. 

12.2 Uniform Allowance 

Uniform allowance shall be increased by $100 per year for a total of One 

Thousand Two Hundred ($1,200.00) Dollars per year per officer for the 

purchase and maintenance of required uniform items and footwear effective 

in the first full pay period upon ratification by the Unit and approval by the 

City Council. 

Newly-hired officers shall be advanced the first two (2) quarters of uniform